PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Orthocrat Ltd.	11/05/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Voyant Health Ltd.
Street Address:	35/12 Efal Street
City:	Petach-Tikva
State/Country:	ISRAEL
Postal Code:	49511

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10647796

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)415-4864

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7035987851

Email: prtsi@msn.com

Correspondent Name: Martin D. Moynihan

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 16446

Address Line 2: PRTSI, Inc.

Address Line 4: Arlington, VIRGINIA 22215

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	32965
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Martin D. Moynihan

Total Attachments: 3

source=32965 Certification of Hebrew for Name Change and Hebrew Translation 2nd Page#page1.tif source=32965 Certification of Hebrew for Name Change and Hebrew Translation 2nd Page#page2.tif source=32965 Certification of Hebrew for Name Change and Hebrew Translation 2nd Page#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 025223 FRAME: 0262 CH \$40.00 10647

501336405

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

§ In re Application of.:

> Zeev GLOZMAN et al Confirmation No. 2006

Serial No.: 10/647,796

Filed: August 26, 2003 Group Art Unit: 2128

For:

PRE-OPERATIVE MEDICAL PLANNING

SYSTEM AND METHOD Attorney Docket: 32965

FOR USE THEREOF

Examiner: Herng Der DAY

Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

CERTIFICATION

Sir:

I, the undersigned Yoel Sztybel, hereby declare that I am well acquainted with the Hebrew and English languages and that the document attached hereto is a correct English translation of the original document drawn up in the Hebrew language.

In witness whereof I certify the correctness of the said translation by my signature on this 21th day of October 2010.

Respectfully submitted,

Date: October 21, 2010

PATENT REEL: 025223 FRAME: 0263

Registrar of Companie	Registrar	of (Comp	oanie
-----------------------	-----------	------	------	-------

Ministry of Justice

EMBLEM

The State of Israel Order of Companies 1999

CERTIFICATE OF CHANGE OF NAME OF COMPANY

I hereby confirm that by way of decision and in accordance with Section 31 (b) of the order of Companies (1999) the company

Orthocrat Ltd.

has changed its name and from now will be called by the name

Voyant Health Ltd.

dated and given by my signature in Jerusalem

5 November 2009

Company Number **513417121**

Signature

Avi Tgaya, Adv.

pp/ Registar of Companies

PATENT REEL: 025223 FRAME: 0264



78787 MYTA 1999 - 7738MM MYZNA ZYN

 $\pi(c)$ and $\pi(c)$

אורתוקרט בעיימ

ORTHOCRAT LTD

an yan mum mara eya

וויאנט חלתי בעיימ

VOYANT HEALTH LTD

ליתל בחתיכות ידי בירוטלים

ייח חשרן תשיע 05/11/2009

513417121 mmm /VD



RECORDED: 10/31/2010

PATENT REEL: 025223 FRAME: 0265